
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-19

1

Status: Point in time view as at 03/02/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 151 - 200. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XVII

[F1RESTRICTIONS ON THE MANUFACTURE, PLACING ON THE MARKET AND
USE OF CERTAIN DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES, MIXTURES AND ARTICLES]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 of 22 June 2009 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Text with EEA
relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-19

Status: Point in time view as at 03/02/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 151 - 200. (See end of Document for details)

Appendix 6

[F1Entry 30 — Toxic to reproduction: category 1B (Table 3.1)/category 2 (Table 3.2)]

ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 151 - 200
2-Ethylhexyl
3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-4-
hydroxyphenyl
methyl thio
acetate

607-203-00-9 279-452-8 80387-97-9

Bis(2-
Methoxyethyl)
phthalate

607-228-00-5 204-212-6 117-82-8

2-
Methoxypropyl
acetate

607-251-00-0 274-724-2 70657-70-4

Fluazifop-butyl
(ISO); butyl
(RS)-2-[4-(5-
trifluoromethyl-2-
pyridyloxy)phenoxy]propionate

607-304-00-8 274-125-6 69806-50-4

Vinclozolin
(ISO); N-3,5-
Dichlorophenyl-5-
methyl-5-
vinyl-1,3-
oxazolidine-2,4-
dione

607-307-00-4 256-599-6 50471-44-8

Methoxyacetic
acid

607-312-00-1 210-894-6 625-45-6 [X2E]

Bis(2-
ethylhexyl)
phthalate; di-
(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate; DEHP

607-317-00-9 204-211-0 117-81-7

Dibutyl
phthalate; DBP

607-318-00-4 201-557-4 84-74-2

(+/-)
tetrahydrofurfuryl
(R)-2-[4-(6-
chloroquinoxalin-2-
yloxy)phenyloxy]propionate

607-373-00-4 414-200-4 119738-06-6 [X2E]

[F11,2-
benzenedicarboxylic
acid,
dipentylester,

607-426-00-1 284-032-2 [1] 84777-06-0 [1]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-19

3

Status: Point in time view as at 03/02/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 151 - 200. (See end of Document for details)

branched and
linear [1]

n-pentyl-
isopentylphthalate
[2]

[2] [2]

di-n-pentyl
phthalate [3]

205-017-9 [3] 131-18-0 [3]

Diisopentylphthalate
[4]

210-088-4 [4] 605-50-5 [4] ]

Benzyl butyl
phthalate
BBP

607-430-00-3 201-622-7 85-68-7

1,2-
Benzenedicarboxylic
acid
di-C7-11-
branched and
linear alkylesters

607-480-00-6 271-084-6 68515-42-4

[F21,2-
Benzenedicarboxylic
acid;
Di-C6-8-branched
alkylesters, C7-
rich

607-483-00-2 276-158-1 71888-89-6 ]

A mixture of:
disodium 4-(3-
ethoxycarbonyl-4-
(5-(3-
ethoxycarbonyl-5-
hydroxy-1-(4-
sulfonatophenyl)pyrazol-4-
yl)penta-2,4-
dienylidene)-4,5-
dihydro-5-
oxopyrazol-1-
yl)benzenesulfonate;
trisodium 4-(3-
ethoxycarbonyl-4-
(5-(3-
ethoxycarbonyl-5-
oxido-1-(4-
sulfonatophenyl)pyrazol-4-
yl)penta-2,4-
dienylidene)-4,5-
dihydro-5-
oxopyrazol-1-
yl)benzenesulfonate

607-487-00-4 402-660-9 —



4 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-19

Status: Point in time view as at 03/02/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 151 - 200. (See end of Document for details)

[F2Diisobutyl
phthalate

607-623-00-2 201-553-2 84-69-5

Perfluorooctane
sulfonic acid;

607-624-00-8

[F34-tert-
butylbenzoic
acid

202-696-3 98-73-7

Heptadecafluorooctane-1-
sulfonic acid; [1]

217-179-8 [1] 1763-23-1 [1]

Potassium
perfluorooctanesulfonate;

Potassium
heptadecafluorooctane-1-
sulfonate; [2]

220-527-1 [2] 2795-39-3 [2]

Diethanolamine
perfluorooctane
sulfonate; [3]

274-460-8 [3] 70225-14-8 [3]

Ammonium
perfluorooctane
sulfonate;

Ammonium
heptadecafluorooctanesulfonate;
[4]

249-415-0 [4] 29081-56-9 [4]

Lithium
perfluorooctane
sulfonate;

Lithium
heptadecafluorooctanesulfonate;
[5]

607-698-00-1

249-644-6 [5] 29457-72-5 [5]]

]

[F3Dihexyl
phthalate

607-702-00-1 201-559-5 84-75-3

Ammoniumpentadecafluorooctanoate607-703-00-7 223-320-4 3825-26-1

Perfluorooctanoic
acid

607-704-00-2 206-397-9 335-67-1

Nitrobenzene 609-003-00-7 202-716-0 98-95-3 ]

[F4Dinocap
(ISO);
(RS)-2,6-
dinitro-4-
octylphenyl
crotonates
and (RS)-2,4-
dinitro-6-
octylphenyl

609-023-00-6 254-408-0 39300-45-3 ]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-19

5

Status: Point in time view as at 03/02/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 151 - 200. (See end of Document for details)

crotonates in
which ‘octyl’ is a
reaction mass of
1-methylheptyl,
1-ethylhexyl and
1-propylpentyl
groups

Binapacryl
(ISO); 2-sec-
butyl-4,6-
dinitrophenyl-3-
methylcrotonate

609-024-00-1 207-612-9 485-31-4

Dinoseb; 6-
sec-butyl-2,4-
dinitrophenol

609-025-00-7 201-861-7 88-85-7

Salts and esters
of dinoseb, with
the exception of
those specified
elsewhere in this
Annex

609-026-00-2

Dinoterb; 2-
tert-butyl-4,6-
dinitrophenol

609-030-00-4 215-813-8 1420-07-1

Salts and esters
of dinoterb

609-031-00-X

Nitrofen
(ISO); 2,4
dichlorophenyl
4-nitrophenyl
ether

609-040-00-9 217-406-0 1836-75-5

Methyl-ONN-
azoxymethyl
acetate; methyl
azoxy methyl
acetate

611-004-00-2 209-765-7 592-62-1

2-[2-
hydroxy-3-(2-
chlorophenyl)carbamoyl-1-
naphthylazo]-7-
[2-hydroxy-3-(3-
methylphenyl)carbamoyl-1-
naphthylazo]fluoren-9-
one

611-131-00-3 420-580-2 —

Azafenidin 611-140-00-2 — 68049-83-2



6 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-19

Status: Point in time view as at 03/02/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 151 - 200. (See end of Document for details)

[F2Chloro-N,N-
dimethylformiminium
chloride

612-250-00-3 425-970-6 3724-43-4

7-Methoxy-6-
(3-morpholin-4-
yl-propoxy)-3H-
quinazolin-4-
one;
[containing
≥ 0,5 %
formamide (EC
No 200-842-0)]

612-253-01-7 429-400-7 199327-61-2 ]

Tridemorph
(ISO); 2,6-
dimethyl-4-
tridecylmorpholine

613-020-00-5 246-347-3 24602-86-6

Ethylene
thiourea;
imidazolidine-2-
thione; 2-
imidazoline-2-
thiol

613-039-00-9 202-506-9 96-45-7

Carbendazim
(ISO)
methyl
benzimidazol-2-
ylcarbamate

613-048-00-8 234-232-0 10605-21-7

Benomyl (ISO)
methyl 1-
(butylcarbamoyl)benzimidazol-2-
ylcarbamate

613-049-00-3 241-775-7 17804-35-2

Cycloheximide 613-140-00-8 200-636-0 66-81-9

Flumioxazin
(ISO); N-(7-
Fluoro-3,4-
dihydro-3-
oxo-4-prop-2-
ynyl-2H-1,4-
benzoxazin-6-
yl)cyclohex-1-
ene-1,2-
dicarboxamide

613-166-00-X — 103361-09-7 ]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-19

7

Status: 
Point in time view as at 03/02/2016.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 151 - 200.


